satisfactory performance, recommendation of the Committee Members and approval of the 

Committee Members. 

Place: Kharagpur                 

1. BID-DATA SHEET 

TENDER NOTICE Number: 

Date: 

No. IIT/ KGP/F&A/IA/2025-26/01 

27th January, 2026 

Estimated Cost  (excluding GST) ₹16,00,000.00 

(Rupees Sixteen Lakh Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

₹50,000 (Rupees fifty thousand only) by way of Bank 

Guarantee / Demand draft in the name of Registrar, 

Indian Institute of Technology, Kharagpur, 

payable at Kharagpur should be submitted along 

with the Bid Documents.

[...]

2 Qualified CA/CMA  2 (Two) Qualified CA/CMA, 4 (four) days in a 

month 

3. 4 Semi-Qualified 

Assistants 

4 (Four) Semi-Qualified Assistants, 5 (Five) days in a 

month 

2.5 ESTIMATED COST FOR AUDIT FEE:  

The estimated audit fee for the contract period is ₹16,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Only) 

per annum excluding GST. This estimate is provided solely for the guidance of prospective 

bidders. The final contract value shall be established based on the bid submitted, Lowest 

Bid Quoted and accepted by the competent authority. 

Note: